
OHP

UK air pollution forecastingUK air pollution forecasting

Greg Archer

Air and Environmental Quality Division
DEFRA

Greg Archer

Air and Environmental Quality Division
DEFRA



OHP

ContentContent
l Uses and limitations of

forecasts

l Overviews of UK air
pollution episodes

l Introduction to the UK
National Forecasting
system

l Forecast accuracy

l Conclusions

l Uses and limitations of
forecasts

l Overviews of UK air
pollution episodes

l Introduction to the UK
National Forecasting
system

l Forecast accuracy

l Conclusions



OHP

Why forecast air pollution?Why forecast air pollution?
l To inform sensitive groups about

periods of high pollution

l To encourage the public to take
personal actions to reduce polluting
emissions

l To provide advance warning to public
services

l To comply with European Directives

l Because the weather is unpredictable!

l To inform sensitive groups about
periods of high pollution

l To encourage the public to take
personal actions to reduce polluting
emissions

l To provide advance warning to public
services

l To comply with European Directives

l Because the weather is unpredictable!



OHP

Impact of Long-term StrategiesImpact of Long-term Strategies

Time

C
o

n
ce

n
tr

at
io

n

Alert Threshold

Increasingly effective long-
term pollution controls



OHP

Air pollution trendsAir pollution trends
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Air pollution bands and indexAir pollution bands and index

Index SO2 NO2 O3 PM10 CO

15 min 1 hr 8 hrs 24 hrs 8 hrs

Very High 10 > 400 > 400 >180* >100 >20

High 7 – 9 200 –
399

300 –
399

90 –
179

75 –
99

15 –
19.9

Moderate 4 – 6 199 –
100

150 –
299

50 –
89

50 –
74

10 –
14.9

Low 1 – 3 < 100 <150 <50 <50 <10

COMEAP

µµg/m3
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Episode severityEpisode severity
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